Revised: 03/22/17
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
©2017 Littelfuse, Inc
Teccor® brand Thyristors
8 Amp standard SCR (reverse undefined)
SRUK208x Series
SRUK208x Series
Description

SRUK208RTP SRUK208R TO-220R Standard SCR 2.2 g Tube 500
SRUK208DRP SRUK208D TO-252 Standard SCR 0.3 g Embossed Carrier 2500
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
SRU K2 08 R
DEVICE TYPE
VOLTAGE RATING
K2:1200V
CURRENT RATING
08: 8A
PACKAGE TYPE
R: TO-220 Non-Isolated
D: TO-252 (D-Pak)
®
YMXXX
       TO-220 AB - (R Package)
Date Code Marking
Y:Year Code
M: Month Code
XXX: Lot Trace Code
SRUK208D
YMLDD
®
Date Code Marking
  Y:Year Code
  M: Month Code
  L: Location Code
  DD: Calendar Code
       TO-252AA - (D Package)
SRUK208R